



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Dilleys Road Bridge Repairs over Mill Creek
Section: 23-00128-09-BR

CPMS Pin: 23-62
Let Date: March 10, 2026

Description: The purpose of this project is to replace the superstructure of the Dilleys Road Bridge over Mill Creek. The updated superstructure requires the profile of the road to be raised which will require roadway resurfacing and improvements to accommodate the new bridge type. This project includes pavement removal, concrete and hotmix asphalt paving, curb and gutter, guardrail, and steel bridge railing.

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Rausch Infrastructure, LLC	1111 E Touhy Avenue, #120	Des Plaines, IL, 60018	\$2,152,618.82	-7.09%	-\$164,272.18
Dunnet Bay Construction Company	115 N. Brandon Drive	Glendale Heights, IL, 60139	\$2,158,709.11	-6.83%	-\$158,181.89
Lorig Construction Company	250 E. Touhy Ave	Des Plaines, IL, 60018	\$2,184,850.75	-5.70%	-\$132,040.25
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL, 60098	\$2,214,472.78	-4.42%	-\$102,418.22
MYS Incorporated	12416 S Harlem Avenue Suite 101	Palos Heights, IL, 60463	\$2,735,850.23	18.08%	\$418,959.23
Engineer's Estimate:			\$2,316,891.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Dilleys Road Bridge Repairs over Mill Creek
Section: 23-00128-09-BR

CPMS Pin: 23-62
Let Date: March 10, 2026

Description: The purpose of this project is to replace the superstructure of the Dilleys Road Bridge over Mill Creek. The updated superstructure requires the profile of the road to be raised which will require roadway resurfacing and improvements to accommodate the new bridge type. This project includes pavement removal, concrete and hotmix asphalt paving, curb and gutter, guardrail, and steel bridge railing.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Rausch Infrastructure, LLC		Dunnet Bay Construction Company		Lorig Construction Company		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		MYS Incorporated	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	50.0	CU YD	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$54.90	\$2,745.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$114.37	\$5,718.50
2	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	50.0	CU YD	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$115.82	\$5,791.00
3	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	50.0	FOOT	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$54.90	\$2,745.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$87.38	\$4,369.00
4	28000510	INLET FILTERS	4.0	EACH	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$341.04	\$1,364.16
5	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	32.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$141.30	\$4,521.60	\$122.00	\$3,904.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$151.89	\$4,860.48
6	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	183.0	TON	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$58.70	\$10,742.10	\$61.00	\$11,163.00	\$85.00	\$15,555.00	\$95.00	\$17,385.00	\$63.68	\$11,653.44
7	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	488.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$488.00	\$4.00	\$1,952.00	\$4.00	\$1,952.00	\$4.00	\$1,952.00	\$4.00	\$1,952.00	\$0.01	\$4.88
8	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	301.0	FOOT	\$27.00	\$8,127.00	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$22.17	\$6,673.17
9	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,108.27	\$5,541.35
10	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	962.0	SQ YD	\$17.00	\$16,354.00	\$20.00	\$19,240.00	\$20.00	\$19,240.00	\$20.00	\$19,240.00	\$20.00	\$19,240.00	\$27.71	\$26,657.02
11	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	144.0	TON	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$117.00	\$16,848.00	\$117.00	\$16,848.00	\$119.00	\$17,136.00	\$117.00	\$16,848.00	\$249.36	\$35,907.84
12	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	237.0	TON	\$170.00	\$40,290.00	\$123.00	\$29,151.00	\$123.00	\$29,151.00	\$125.00	\$29,625.00	\$123.00	\$29,151.00	\$265.98	\$63,037.26
13	42000080	PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (PCC) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	120.0	SQ YD	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$204.60	\$24,552.00	\$178.00	\$21,360.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$222.84	\$26,740.80
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	139.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$4.70	\$653.30	\$4.68	\$650.52	\$2.25	\$312.75	\$0.01	\$1.39	\$2.35	\$326.65
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	120.0	SQ YD	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$43.20	\$5,184.00
16	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	123.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$29.80	\$3,665.40	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$94.76	\$11,655.48
17	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	602.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$9,030.00	\$16.80	\$10,113.60	\$10.20	\$6,140.40	\$19.00	\$11,438.00	\$15.00	\$9,030.00	\$13.85	\$8,337.70
18	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	788.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$7,880.00	\$24.70	\$19,463.60	\$22.00	\$17,336.00	\$30.00	\$23,640.00	\$25.00	\$19,700.00	\$40.40	\$31,835.20
19	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	50.0	TON	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$81.60	\$4,080.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.68	\$3,184.00
20	50100200	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.0	L SUM	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$373,700.00	\$373,700.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$145,770.33	\$145,770.33
21	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	50.0	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$592.00	\$29,600.00	\$1,115.00	\$55,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$117,500.00	\$145,950.00	\$71,797.50
22	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	394.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$25,610.00	\$66.00	\$26,004.00	\$64.00	\$25,216.00	\$10.00	\$3,940.00	\$25.00	\$9,850.00	\$128.82	\$50,755.08
23	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	76.0	CU YD	\$1,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$800.00	\$60,800.00	\$1,268.00	\$96,368.00	\$1,600.00	\$121,600.00	\$2,710.00	\$205,960.00	\$3,170.03	\$240,922.28
24	50300255	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	130.0	CU YD	\$1,750.00	\$227,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$156,000.00	\$1,383.00	\$179,790.00	\$1,350.00	\$175,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$276,900.00	\$2,935.57	\$381,624.10
25	50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	780.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.70	\$3,666.00	\$2.25	\$1,755.00	\$1.25	\$975.00	\$2.05	\$1,599.00	\$3.96	\$3,088.80
26	50301350	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB)	112.0	CU YD	\$650.00	\$72,800.00	\$589.70	\$66,046.40	\$525.50	\$58,856.00	\$625.00	\$70,000.00	\$650.00	\$72,800.00	\$707.70	\$79,262.40
27	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$473,200.00	\$473,200.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$382,000.00	\$382,000.00	\$546,794.13	\$546,794.13
28	50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	1,785.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$26,775.00	\$7.30	\$13,030.50	\$3.80	\$6,783.00	\$3.50	\$6,247.50	\$7.00	\$12,495.00	\$14.19	\$25,329.15
29	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	80,730.0	POUND	\$2.50	\$201,825.00	\$1.90	\$153,387.00	\$1.70	\$137,241.00	\$1.75	\$141,277.50	\$1.80	\$145,314.00	\$2.18	\$175,991.40
30	50900207	STEEL RAILING, TYPE CO-10	1,012.0	FOOT	\$300.00	\$303,600.00	\$217.30	\$219,907.60	\$199.00	\$201,388.00	\$218.00	\$220,616.00	\$217.30	\$219,907.60	\$220.55	\$223,196.60
31	51500100	NAME PLATES	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$597.50	\$597.50	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.32	\$940.32
32	52100520	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"	28.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$198.00	\$5,544.00	\$255.00	\$7,140.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$239.14	\$6,695.92
33	58600101	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	394.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$23,640.00	\$73.70	\$29,037.80	\$53.20	\$20,960.80	\$50.00	\$19,700.00	\$75.00	\$29,550.00	\$109.34	\$43,079.96
34	59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	91.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$29.20	\$2,657.20	\$22.80	\$2,074.80	\$42.00	\$3,822.00	\$35.00	\$3,185.00	\$72.18	\$6,568.38
35	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.65	\$4,765.00
36	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$53.10	\$5,310.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.97	\$5,097.00
37	60146306	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 6"	104.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	\$51.40	\$5,345.60	\$30.00	\$3,120.00	\$66.00	\$6,864.00	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$62.00	\$6,448.00
38	60608572	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.18	602.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$27,090.00	\$52.30	\$31,484.60	\$48.00	\$28,896.00	\$96.00	\$57,792.00	\$58.00	\$34,916.00	\$80.93	\$48,719.86
39	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	1,363.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$40,890.00	\$32.64	\$44,488.32	\$46.00	\$62,698.00	\$33.00	\$44,979.00	\$32.64	\$44,488.32	\$46.54	\$63,434.02
40	63100119	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 14	4.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,942.00	\$19,768.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,942.00	\$19,768.00	\$6,538.81	\$26,155.24
41	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	4.0	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,314.00	\$13,256.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,314.00	\$13,256.00	\$4,322.27	\$17,289.08
42	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	1,718.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$10,308.00	\$6.88	\$11,819.84	\$6.00	\$10,308.00	\$7.00	\$12,026.00	\$6.88	\$11,819.84	\$6.65	\$11,424.70
43	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$129,522.54	\$129,522.54	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$158,040.00	\$158,040.00	\$110,894.41	\$110,894.41
44	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	60.0	CAL DA	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.80	\$2,508.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.79	\$2,327.40
45	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	542.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$3.80	\$2,059.60	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$3.80	\$2,059.60	\$2.22	\$1,203.24
46	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	542.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$4.20	\$2,276.40	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$4.20	\$2,276.40	\$3.32	\$1,799.44
47	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	338.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$5,070.00	\$5.80	\$1,960.40	\$4.00	\$1,352.00	\$4.00	\$1,352.00	\$5.80	\$1,960.40	\$4.43	\$1,497.34
48	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	338.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,014.00	\$6.30	\$2,129.40	\$6.00	\$2,028.00	\$6.00	\$2,028.00	\$6.30	\$2,129.40	\$6.65	\$2,247.70
49	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	880.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.80	\$2,464.00	\$1.50	\$1,320.00	\$1.50	\$1,320.00	\$2.80	\$2,464.00	\$1.66	\$1,460.80
50	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	880.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,200.00	\$2.90	\$2,552.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.90	\$2,552.00	\$2.22	\$1,953.60
51	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.25	\$780.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,462.92	\$2,925.84
52	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	5,952.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$5,952.00
53	LC400160	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	5.0	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$554.14	\$2,770.70
54	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,517.50	\$3,035.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,409.29	\$2,818.58
55	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	99.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$12.00	\$1,188.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$13.30	\$1,316.70
56	X5030250	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (LONGITUDINAL)	372.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,580.00	\$12.24	\$4,553.28	\$14.00	\$5,208.00	\$13.00	\$4,836.00	\$15.30	\$5,691.60	\$8.18	\$3,042.96

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Rausch Infrastructure, LLC		Dunnet Bay Construction Company		Lorig Construction Company		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		MYS Incorporated	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
57	X5080530	BAR TERMINATOR	366.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$12,810.00	\$6.80	\$2,488.80	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$18.00	\$6,588.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$32.37	\$11,847.42
58	X5091600	STEEL RAILING REMOVAL	348.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$5,220.00	\$16.50	\$5,742.00	\$0.01	\$3.48	\$14.00	\$4,872.00	\$13.86	\$4,823.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,233.47	\$25,400.82	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,451.84	\$26,711.04
60	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$478.00	\$478.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,501.39	\$8,501.39
61	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$193.94	\$1,939.40
62	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$83.12	\$831.20
63	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	1,836.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$6,426.00	\$10.60	\$19,461.60	\$4.25	\$7,803.00	\$4.25	\$7,803.00	\$4.25	\$7,803.00	\$13.85	\$25,428.60
64	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,744.10	\$15,744.10	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,621.55	\$17,621.55
65	Z0016702	DETOUR SIGNING	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$31,667.50	\$31,667.50	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,598.57	\$26,598.57
66	Z0018905	DRILL AND GROUT BARS	418.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$20,900.00	\$20.80	\$8,694.40	\$30.00	\$12,540.00	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$45.43	\$18,989.74
67	Z0029090	DIAMOND GRINDING (BRIDGE SECTION)	557.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$8,355.00	\$8.08	\$4,500.56	\$21.01	\$11,702.57	\$11.00	\$6,127.00	\$20.35	\$11,334.95	\$11.83	\$6,589.31
68	Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	3.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$597.50	\$1,792.50	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,530.04	\$4,590.12
Total						\$2,316,891.00		\$2,152,618.82		\$2,158,709.11		\$2,184,850.75		\$2,214,472.78		\$2,735,850.23



Return Bid Details

Project: Dilleys Road Bridge Repairs over Mill Creek
Section: 23-00128-09-BR

CPMS Pin: 23-62
Let Date: March 10, 2026

Description: The purpose of this project is to replace the superstructure of the Dilleys Road Bridge over Mill Creek. The updated superstructure requires the profile of the road to be raised which will require roadway resurfacing and

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn'd. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	50.0	CU YD	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$86.85
2	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	50.0	CU YD	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$71.16
3	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	50.0	FOOT	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$70.66
4	28000510	INLET FILTERS	4.0	EACH	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$341.04	\$500.00	\$438.21
5	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	32.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$122.00	\$200.00	\$153.04
6	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	183.0	TON	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$58.70	\$95.00	\$72.68
7	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	488.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$488.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$3.20
8	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	301.0	FOOT	\$27.00	\$8,127.00	\$22.17	\$40.00	\$36.43
9	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,108.27	\$281.65
10	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	962.0	SQ YD	\$17.00	\$16,354.00	\$20.00	\$27.71	\$21.54
11	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	144.0	TON	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$117.00	\$249.36	\$143.87
12	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	237.0	TON	\$170.00	\$40,290.00	\$123.00	\$265.98	\$152.00
13	42000080	PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (PCC) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	120.0	SQ YD	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$178.00	\$300.00	\$226.09
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	139.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$0.01	\$4.70	\$2.80
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	120.0	SQ YD	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$39.64
16	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	123.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$94.76	\$39.91
17	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	602.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$9,030.00	\$10.20	\$19.00	\$14.97
18	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	788.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$7,880.00	\$22.00	\$40.40	\$28.42
19	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	50.0	TON	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$62.00	\$130.00	\$87.46
20	50100200	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.0	L SUM	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$145,770.33	\$373,700.00	\$244,894.07
21	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	50.0	CU YD	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$592.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,578.59
22	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	394.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$25,610.00	\$10.00	\$128.82	\$58.76
23	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	76.0	CU YD	\$1,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,170.03	\$1,909.61
24	50300255	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	130.0	CU YD	\$1,750.00	\$227,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,935.57	\$1,799.71
25	50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	780.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.25	\$4.70	\$2.84
26	50301350	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB)	112.0	CU YD	\$650.00	\$72,800.00	\$525.50	\$707.70	\$619.58
27	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$473,200.00	\$473,200.00	\$382,000.00	\$546,794.13	\$447,758.83
28	50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	1785.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$26,775.00	\$3.50	\$14.19	\$7.16
29	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	80730.0	POUND	\$2.50	\$201,825.00	\$1.70	\$2.18	\$1.87
30	50900207	STEEL RAILING, TYPE CO-10	1012.0	FOOT	\$300.00	\$303,600.00	\$199.00	\$220.55	\$214.43
31	51500100	NAME PLATES	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$597.50	\$1,300.00	\$977.56
32	52100520	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"	28.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$210.43
33	58600101	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	394.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$23,640.00	\$50.00	\$109.34	\$72.25
34	59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	91.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$22.80	\$72.18	\$40.24
35	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$49.50	\$32.43
36	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$53.10	\$33.81
37	60146306	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 6"	104.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	\$25.00	\$66.00	\$46.88
38	60608572	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.18	602.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$27,090.00	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$67.05
39	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	1363.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$40,890.00	\$32.64	\$46.54	\$38.16
40	63100119	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 14	4.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,942.00	\$6,538.81	\$5,464.56
41	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	4.0	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,314.00	\$4,322.27	\$3,740.05
42	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	1718.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$10,308.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$6.68
43	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$110,894.41	\$158,040.00	\$127,691.39
44	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	60.0	CAL DA	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$41.80	\$39.12
45	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	542.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$2.00	\$3.80	\$2.76
46	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	542.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$3.00	\$4.20	\$3.54

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
47	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	338.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$5,070.00	\$4.00	\$5.80	\$4.81
48	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	338.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,014.00	\$6.00	\$6.65	\$6.25
49	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	880.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.50	\$2.80	\$2.05
50	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	880.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2.90	\$2.40
51	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.25	\$1,462.92	\$870.63
52	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	5952.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5,952.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
53	LC400160	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	5.0	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$128.00	\$554.14	\$214.63
54	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,517.50	\$945.36
55	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	99.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$13.30	\$11.06
56	X5030250	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (LONGITUDINAL)	372.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,580.00	\$8.18	\$15.30	\$12.54
57	X5080530	BAR TERMINATOR	366.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$12,810.00	\$6.80	\$32.37	\$21.43
58	X5091600	STEEL RAILING REMOVAL	348.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$11.09
59	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,837.06
60	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$478.00	\$8,501.39	\$3,495.88
61	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$193.94	\$600.00	\$308.79
62	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$83.12	\$49.62
63	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	1836.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$6,426.00	\$4.25	\$13.85	\$7.44
64	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,773.13
65	Z0016702	DETOUR SIGNING	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,667.50	\$27,253.21
66	Z0018905	DRILL AND GROUT BARS	418.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$20,900.00	\$15.00	\$45.43	\$30.25
67	Z0029090	DIAMOND GRINDING (BRIDGE SECTION)	557.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$8,355.00	\$8.08	\$21.01	\$14.45
68	Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	3.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,530.04	\$855.51
Total						\$2,316,891.00			